STATE OF LOUISIANA LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Department of L. State of Louisia Baton Rouge, Louis



Financial and Compliance Audit Division

LEGISLATIVE AUDIT ADVISORY COUNCIL

Representative Francis C. Thompson, Chairman Senator Robert J. Barbaro

Senator Wisson E. Fields Representative F. Charles McNains, Jr. Representative Edwin R. Marray Hannesantation Warney J. Triche, Jr.

LEGISLATIVE AUDITOR

Darviol G. Kyle, Ph.D., CPA, CFE

DESECTION OF FINANCIAL AND COMPLIANCE AUDIT Albert J. Bobinson, Jr., CPA

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR STATE OF LOUISIANA Select Forces, Louisiana

Management Letter Dated December 8, 1997

Under the principles of date law, this report is a public document. A copy of this report has been submitted to the Cavenou, to the Aboresy General, and to other public officials and required by Allate law. A copy of this report has been made evaluable for public impaction at the Strain Rouge office at the Lagislative Auditor.



SLATIVE AUDITOR

MANAGER PROPERTY AND THE PARTY AND THE PARTY

December 6 1

DEDARTMENT OF I

STATE OF LOUISIA

As part at our modit of the francial statements of the State of Louisians for the year ended June 30, 1667, we condicated certain procedures at the Department of Labor. Our procedures included (1) a review of the department's sension control statute; (2) years of francial transactions; (3) tests of astherence in applicable level, regulations, policies, and procedures which the state of th

The June 30, 1997, Armad Fiscal Report of the Department of Labor was not audited a sociaused by us, and, accordingly, as do not express an opinion or any other form a socramor on that report. The department's accounts are on integral part of the Datas of

Our procedures included interviews with represent personnel and solected department personnel. We also enablased selected documents, files, reports, systems, procedures, and policies as we occasioned necessary. After analyzing the data, we developed recommen-

appropriate name/generic preserved before substitution of the Department of Labor, we reported finding in the Department of Labor, we reported finding indicating the complete of Labor, we reported finding indicing to complete or with the cost inseragement improvement act, lack of

reconciliation and lialing, and lack of segregation of duties over the bank reconciliation process. Management has resolved the findings relating to the claims will being and the basis reconciliation process. The finding seleting is axis management procedured is self-research again in this report.

Sesed upon the epotication of the procedures referred to previously, all significant findings are included in this report for managements consideration.

Namocentianes With Travel Regulations

The Secretary of the Louisiana Department of Labor, Ms. Robin Houston, appears to have been paid for travel expenses that were not in compliance with the Division of Administrative's Policy and Proparisons Managemeters (1996) 49 Travel Rules and Beautitions. The Secretary submitted travel and special many expenses totaling \$25.471 for the ported July 1, 1996 to Aire 30, 1667. Those expresses consisted of

Airfare Other

The Encretary was reinbursed 8910 for expenses white staying in Baton hotel expenses, \$56 for med expenses, and \$11 for phone role. ETM 49. Section 1515 states that bravelers are educine to receive raine

these obtainable through the state compacted air seriors. Those excess and one trip to Chicago, Elinois (871). PPM 45. Soution 1509(T) states. that commercial air travel will not be reinbussed in excess of state contract rates are not evaluate. The travelor must say the officences

LEGISLATIVE A

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR STATE OF LOUISMAN Management Letter, Dated Decomber 8, 1997

> The Secretary was minitured \$73 for hotel parking while in Los Angeles, California; however, the travel miniturement voucher cld not

Angeles, calconer, rowerse, the truse semicursement vocarier on not infinitely are rental.

The Secretary was seinbursed \$2,222 for special meet expresses incured from September 23, 1926, to June 13, 1927. The reinbursements were made from Intelliguese augustering documentation location.

receive the subspaces of 2, 1966, in 1967, the subspace of 1968 is about 1967 in 1967, and the subspace of 1968 is also also of 1968 in 1967. The subspace of 1968 is also of 1968 in 1967, and the subspace of 1968 in 1968 i

The Browtery was minimized \$2,000 on September 13, 1950, its explanes insufficient while planting the Planting Minimized Commention on August 11 to August 50, 1950. The Security consultance on August 11 to August 50, 1950. The Security consultance of Security Name of Security N

The Secretary was selectured \$1,172 for meets from meet card receipts. Although the Secretary provided credit card receipts, these receipts do not inclinate the number of meets served or the terms.

LEGISLATINE A

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR STATE OF LOUISWAN Management Letter Dated December 8, 1997

. The Secretary was minibursed \$921 for phone calls for which the business purpose of these calls was not documented. The person or

entitional designation of the control of the contro

Good business practices distalls that any refunds received for expenses should be credited in the credit cest used in the concloses. A Good for continue is the continue. A Good for continue is the continue in the continue is the continue to the continue is the continue to the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue in the continue in the continue is the continue in the continue

The total amount of travel expenses/minipursements that were paid forts the Secretar had do not amount to be in recentarys with travel and defense in \$5,700 of which \$5,700.

The department and the Secretary of the department about improve documentation to comply with PSM 49 regarding their elegance and special resal institutions enter. It is defined stellar Appeal 20, 1937, energiptiment of the Department of the Opportment of the Oppo

Limbini

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR STATE OF LOUISIMUM Management Leter, Dated December 5, 1997 Page 5

> of the Department of Labor, disagreed with the findings and recommendation (see Exhibit II for her response).

Nanconspillance With Cash Management

The ten and concentration game, the Landson Registers of Line, Cline of Confession State (1997) has not consider him to Can Menagement Confession State (1997) has not consider him to Can Menagement Confession of Linear Association of the Confession State of Linear Landson and the U.S. Department of the Confession State of Linear Landson State (1997) has not confession and the Confession of Linear Landson Landso

DOI purpoy In decidence des approximation (TATAGO In Junearization and American Child and TATAGO In de por Transper and American Child and TATAGO In de por Transper and American Child and TATAGO In de por Transper and American Child and American Section (American Child and American Child and Ameri

The department should either comply with the agreement or seek to amend the CBAA. Agreement by establishing draw down patterns which it can comply with using an surrent accounting system. In a latter classed October 2, 1997, Mr. Rodney C. Brassin.

DEPARTMENT OF LABOR Management Letter, Dated December 6, 1997

proposed an arrendment to the CBSA Agreement to enable it to implement a cash-

The recommendations in this report represent, in our judgment, those most likely to bring about

suconventations. Ever implementation costs, and their potential impact on operations of the This report is intended for the information and use of the department and its management. By provisions of attention, this report is a public decorate, and it has been distributed to

STD WMB sets

Department of Labor's Response

Exhibit A

to Finding of Noncompliance With Travel Regulations



State of Tourisians comment or Look order of Markothert and Haract not over the home

MARKA FORESTER

August 26, 1997

Mr. David G. Kole, PUD. CPA, CPE

Legislative Auditor
Office of the Legislative Auditor
Peer Office Box 94097
Bason Rasson, Localista 70504-9297

Constitution

has better in in resource to your letter of August 19, 1997 recording the audit findings of N

. Since there are nice reporate findings, we will address each finding individu

- 1) Beinburgement af \$830.00 for enemight steps in afficial domicile.
 - Agency concern with finding and has taken corrective action. See attached

 Reimburgement of \$1000.00 for aidfan contain most of state contract taken.
 - Againty periody concern with fading. The insidents that gave the to this finding aver times when the accretion, was from the result on thest motion and the that occurs can was unavailable. The Agency chose to get the best runs available at the train. The accretion provided justification, but infer trend had shearly witness place, containy a best transfer regulation. We now have a procedure in place to present this frame happening in the finance. The accretion of the procedure is place to present this frame happening in the finance and the procedure of the procedure in the finance and the procedure is a finance and the procedure.
 - Agancy partially concess with finding. Although the secretary did receive establishments for parting, it is not accounte that she did not have a result car. The secretary did has a result car but for "whenever seaso, off our request rainbusements from the Agancy. Peases refer to her outpoints for a detailed augitatation.
- Balmborremon of \$2222.00 for popular med capenes.
 Agency common with finding. Agency did not have adequate procedure in pinos to monito apoidi meth. The according did provide documentation of each special restal, but the documentation was inadequate according to FPM 49. Agency facal staff in taking consentnation to record frame occur.

Page 2 Daniel O. Kyle, Pl.D. CPA, CFE

- 5) <u>Perindumental at \$3.000 dth for attacking Regulation National Convention Augment Convention Augment Convention Augment Convention Augment Control and Augment Control associated with that tips except the affects which were not decounted at the fine minimum analysis and Augment of Augment Control and Augment Control and</u>
- 6) Exist-basecenet of \$1172.06 for model articlest proper deconnectation.
 Agency concern with finding. The recentury fed provide deconnectation of each mod, but the documentation was insubgrant according to 1994. 49. Agency feldowed enablashed procedure which transid out to be indequate due to the volume of expenditures. Agency is taking occurrative action. See attacked assets.
- 7) Histohamment et \$333.00 yille holmen planes such solitional proper decumentation. Apartory content with finding. The restreey of per provide connectation of north, but the decimentation was indepente according to 1979.6 47. Agency findowed criticals provides a visit should not be includinguist series for solition of expenditures. Agency is taking corrective notice. See attracted according to the solition of expenditures. Agency is taking corrective notice. See attracted according to the solition of expenditures. Agency is taking corrective notice. See attracted according to the solition of expenditures. Agency is taking corrective notice.
- Agency concers with finding. See sourciny's response for more detail
- Against concern with findings, It is our understanding that this matter has been corrected by American Express and Deba Advisee.

copies of the name's anached have or will be distributed shortly.

If you have not exercises, steepe sail no at 342-3110 or Gestall Serves at 342-3103.

14.14



State of Toxinizary communic of uson critics of managinal and financi for state of with and note, incline and toxin company to the com-

ET A FOREITE

MEMO

TO: Appoints Autorities TROM: Addition Tografier Uniformity
SUBJECT: Travel Engine Reinburgement

DATE: August 21, 1997

In accordance with PPM 49, Travel Rules and Regulations, Section 1515 A.1., travelers are eligible to receive reinfluences for travel only when away from "official deviceds." There will be no secretions to this rule.

Any questions can be directed to Gerald Savoy, Fiscal Unit at 342-3103 or my office.

c: Joseph Brown

Gerald Savoy



META TOWNER

MEMO

FROM: Reduced Militar Differences of Subject: Reinburseness for Meal Expense

over the congression,

In accentance with 1994-09, Towel Robes and Regulation, Section 1515-5, 2, association and others as substituted by substice in solutional acceptance will be restricted on an acceled expense book for mode and following energy in cases where the provisions for enrichmentarial twice less made by substitute. The require for environmental made to acceptance of the substitute of the propose of the substitute of the succeptance of the proof or the superior documents for each zero practicated and shall be nonceptable in relativistic to the purpose of the sunset. We will see another substitute the substitute of the substitut

Any questions can be directed to Gorald Savoy at 342-3103 or my office.

RCIk si

c: Joseph Bryant Gerald Savor



State of Noninima personal or uses office of Marketheri And State for office are not

MARY & FOREI

МЕМО

TO: Office, Daysee, Section and Death
FROM: Region Remote Observation
SURJECT: Reinburnement for Business Call

DATE: August 22, 1997

The following is a procedure charge for the reinflustement of business calls made while in tured status or from your residence. The charge is effective with receipt of this instruction.

The information below must be included when a request for reinforcement is made for business calls on a travel request or purchase requisition form (761):

Each business cell must show the number celled, person called and the perpose of the cell. You can create a log of frequently called numbers out attach the lag to your request. Your coquest will be returned if all calls are not verified.

Any questions can be directed to Garald Savoy, Fiscal Unit at 342-3103 or my office.

RCBsi

Exhibit B

Former Secretary of Department of Labor's Response to Finding of Noncompliance With Travel Regulations

Robin M. Houston 4164 Bhome Drive Kenner, LA 70965

Dr. Daniel G. Kyle Office of Lexislative Auditor

State of Louisiana 1600 North Third Street Faces Fours, LA 20054

- ---

Before responding to the issues raised in your latter of August 4, 1997, it is impending that several facts he made known. Plant, before I began as in position as Seniously of Labric in Jose of 1996, the atmosphol before to Depades I arely (Dishikal A) one facts to the Conventor's Office in what proved to be a fluido stitement to determine the acting, regener condensations, that is of conventories, the conventories of the acting of the conventories of the conventories of the acting of the conventories of the conventori

having a received an intellection whenever as in proceeding and policy.

I was informed on August 4, 1970, that the other Calestor Decreations had a three-sleep training provision on many inness, including the property of exposure, the size since I was trained to large. I may not confident for the formation. While I fally accept the for that it is not exposability of the Decreation is execute purposition to any review of an arrange of the companion of the Decreation is execute purposition to any review of the arrange completely despondent upon those found to write state ratios and regulations in the Department.

Second, on the first day, I was informed by my secretary, Indy Lovett, who had been wit the Department over twenty years and served in the same capacity under at least four permiss. Secretary, that my express were completely and bully reinformable - Lou, the Secretary receives actual capacience. She old see that the would make all of an ideal and

travel agrangements. There were no guidelines or tenorials given to ree.

Third, upon receiving airline delets for ear first hip to Washington to attend a conference in July of 1996, I was shocked to see that full-face cough ticken had been purchased. I

is a ray on 1996, I was increased to not more than the reduce could become because any our manual. In him to come in principals to be dissort for more that reventy states, and I cancel ever remember prochasing fluid-face couch tickness. These reconvisions had been made at least given degree advances. I was so shoulded that a fluided this items to the fast of topics that I discussed that Mark Demons. Commissioner of Arbeitstandshop, at one 2.00 PM meeting on August 1, 1996. This infrared upon the Demonstrate the half the neutrinoist for the size of any of the size of the size

Fourth, I was not informed that there was a state havel population book and my meeting with Shrivly Young in my effice at 10.30 AM en May 6, 1997, who regues also marked and electroned is trust books on our for distribution to the appointing authorities. I am quite see the will confirm that convenants. As interesting sidebar in that the book that Mi. You would be for our officers, and full which we also have the former officers and full which we have a former of the confirmation and full which we have a former of the confirmation and full which we have a former of the confirmation of the confirmation and full which we have a former of the confirmation and full which we have a former of the confirmation of the confirmation and full which we have the confirmation of the confirm

Dr. Doniel G. Kyle Acazest 25, 1997

is not in the hands of those who have unfraciny, but in the hands of those who have the information. Under my tenter as Secretary, esseagement did not insoften with the nonline operations of the fined office.

It is a plot or flast that lives a Milleren Pools. The first deep Lapse the sight is lower proper two lets \$Y_1\$, when a rook age were first the basis had brinked collisions, collisions, paged the sight at the control basis. I reducted a resident enquises expect and reagate expects of the proper proper than the proper than the proper than the proper than the proper sections. The proper proper than the proper than the proper than the proper than the proper sections. The proper than the

Lind is to lost in Triorie Triory LLC, a receiving, appeals, freedom, etc.) In the revening and any other is the different or an inchine receipt, the following promosing, that would be present on the contraction of the con

настено на опреви прот оне шие.

Like in covera, shreften, with your situetees.

Heart 2 – Surbandwest for differ coins in crosses of the slate rate.

All orders recoverant were made by try meetings through the Department personal, and

All orders recoverant were made by try meetings through the Department personal, and

the state of the Department of the Surbandwest through the Surbandwest through the Surbandwest to the Surbandwest through through the Surbandwest through through the Surbandwest through through the Surbandwest through th

paid the difference personally.

lion #) - Eximbusoment for parking in Los Angelos.

and can substantiate file, so can Calvan Boat. I do not find any provision that procludes

Duniel G. Ky

ministransmust for parking where I have personally absorbed the cost of the cur restal. In sprouper, I should have submitted the cur restal for for reimbursement as well.

I do not concur, therefore, with noir statement.

I do not coocur, therefore, with your statemen

hass 64—Special real infolmerament.

As with all other modelps, special read accepts were accordant on the reverse and given to represent you be placed to a soluble face for whichesterner. On each occurring, the receipt of the placed or a soluble face for whichesterner. Contain securious, the receipt of the placed of the read of

igenized first of each special need is allashed (Etablist C) as is a copy of the seport that he been prepared for the Commissioner of Admissionius in May (Etablist ID) but not given use for signance until August. Permission had been given in advance for special meats the Commissioner of Administration. (See Etablist II)

Chief Service, a Could's A. Service and Dubb. The passed of the processor of the countries of the countries

That no lostered in the political aspect of the Correction vs. the criticions was a foregone conclusion. Bover-we, patherings of neal no shalls people, as well as the leaders of the private scetar, are so men that the opportunition should not be parent up. The analogy to compare this strategies to an assembled show where an adolested con two at the different models under a single roof and not have to approximately provided and continued to the different models under a single roof and not have to approximately provided and the strategies of the single roof and not have to approximate the single roof and not have to approximate the single roof and not have to go for including the single roof and channels for contributions of the single roof and the single ro

Excepts were recorded on a readine transi expense report, the report was submitted both Department of Labor fixed office, and I now nationalized it was never throught to vey street on that this was, its very way, as inappropriate insubstructure and less and one-half

c Duniel G. K

months that when, during the course of the Sousse Conferencies Bearing, I was soleddoor are used or discussed and periodicy of 11 and serveral on the Parphilices Contention to which I improbed that I had. I further explained that I considered the treservades on operating to serverbe, it not synthe the U.C. Congressional Landania) bear in which to get these needs next by which the U.C. Congressional Landania with its which to get these needs next by proper use of the training collains. When advised the sign what the Example Confidence with Confidence and the confidence in the the appropriesses of the use of public many for this, I immediately motes a promote that to rendere the relative confidence in the relation amount. A table selection was taking plot to your

My terpress have investigated this matter caches the compily and can find so pathodize on the money of the compiler with Compression of the critical to the Control (south at 16th Mr.) to Laphenger of Emergy and the president of the 11th C. Chambre of Commerce (who compressed) principles in the field as the compression of the compressi

tragerory are register, retrievages, nervi secon assesses that a presentation as sequences of classes has organized of classes has organized or could consider a resident second consideration of could consider the receipt of consideration of could consider the receipt of consideration of classes, now receipt on the receipt of consideration of could considerate or receipt of consideration of consideration of could considerate or receipt of consideration of consideratio

the conversion of the second section of the section of the

hers 87 — Phone cells.
Taksplane sells made from my hotel noon were unbedded on nowine saved separt forms.
I visual notes a cell made from the series a latter policy in hance the hoteless purpose of each plane of the cells of

I do not concur, therefore, with your statement

Here HB - Two specific hold bdb. For the trip in question to Washington, D.C., the presentation to the National Board of

Continuing Effections was held at the Works Hotal which had a use of \$350 piles tan pernight available. Mr. Levert cheshed with the LR, Manijott Hotel, the Hyerl Regency on Daniel G. R.

Capitol 143, the contail typid fields and the Washington Halison at or White had uses of \$273 and up contails. See two sales to obtain a forewr star of the Hillion because I are a momber of their frequent pareit program (From my previous job) and qualified for a \$50 per sight electural, then the \$235 rate.

The one night in New Orleans at the Westin was the least expensive rate available at the time of reservation and it was the function hold.

Jacon #9 -- Dalta Air Lines.

The SDD item is question was that credited to any procoral American Digitates could contract credit was applied in the SDD or I Consistant, American Digitate, Company Carl Jones The credit was applied in the SDD or I Consistant, American Digitate, Company Carl Jones and Carl Consistent of the Consistant Consistent of the Consistant Consistent Consi

Against Assess to A. Continue, to actual a followed Department of Labor (CCDA) confirmed to American, South Continue, to actual a followed Department of Labor (CCDA), Confirmed to American Continue and Continue and Continue and Continue and Continue and Continue and American Final Partment of the Continue and Con

the net consum therefore, with more statement

The recebebon, was with detailed in thich as this is the feture, fount of Louisiana policy and the procedure and policies followed by the Louisiana Department of Lober byte (a) as the lagge, Secretaries of the reasons department, who are officiently with 30 and of Louisiana policy and procedure, mean be belowed in the realbods and procedure that are required and expected. Voter payer and the length reagness conduction results that are required and expected. Voter payer and the length reagness conduction results because consideration as

The fluxil impression is that I had no intention to twent for any over breafty at government expense. I fail whether model to be done in order to complete the job — morpation the Department of Liber into a more "frustract-relative"; againty and to movests with people throughout the state to department of the tests could do a better job of speeding its whether intenting define to that follow order to test the state of the state of

If these are any fugher questions, please contact to

EXHIBIT A

Robin M. Houston 4164 Rhone Brive Kenner, LA 70065

Mr. Stephen Perry Office of the Governor

If I could hegis work as Scentury of Labor tomorrow. I am pleased in accept the pix and oxisted about the prospect of enauging the Department and Implementing World Development.

- you have been swamped with the Legislature being in session, and have been smaller to return my phose calls, and I completely understand your priorities. But I feel that there should be surrenessed on the following terms before I start:

 - Authority chain of command, bringfilling authority and procedure
 Communication salars, benefits, existing agents of expenses, agentable.
 - Informitication indomnity and defense for all subs relating to any actions while in the position except criminal conduct, breach of Educator dairy and

 Streets or personal counter.
 Since may be covered by statute, but as a novice in this regard. I have no access to it information. If you would please address these torses, sign and fax a letter back to

(301) 466-1817; (301) 463-031] Jan May (101) 236-2422

Len truly excited about this appointmity, and I agree with you — we are going so have a lot of the making a difference — and opening Louissaus for business once again. I look Secondy, Robin M. Houses

Mr. Steven Penry



State of Koussians serveneer or uson orace of Management and t

EXHIBIT B

MEMO

FROM: Confest of August Vescer
SUBJECT: Reinburgeness of Acqual Meet Ea

DATE: Assur 14 1997

As per our convenience of this date, in the past whose we processed travel and special model for neinburstance of annual seed exponent, we did not return the requests for reinburstance of a hard varies are associated.

In accordance with P.P.M. 49 Sustion LS19 C. d. Λ descind breakdown of all expenses incommon with appropriate receipts in regulared and B. The subtraction of cost of any also build hereveges is

In the past, we did not have a large volume of these transactions but these regulations will be

GS 1g



EXHIBIT C

August 4, 1997

The Henorable Mark Drennan, Commissioner

on Rouge, LA 70004-909.

Mr. December

The anacted report, which was originally proposed for any dipatative on or about May 6, 1997 by this LDOL Final I List, is referred for compliance with PFM 4P. Relea and Regulations. These refer to any below of Collinian I I 1, 1996. List including this seri-cannol report refers hadronic to period that included September 33, 1996 through April 16, 1997. In the intention of the LDOL to company with all risks and regulation regulations regulating Special May 16.

Joseph ...

ATTACHME

Suet, of Education C. L. Baget - BESE

Capil Figure Supp. of Education

Dr. Bubby Build Professor, Diffeet Units

Cool Ploant

Dept. of Education

Commention but conscious

DONAL COMOS \$105.00

Workforce Development

EXHIBIT C - PS 2

Workforce Development

Special Meals, Robin M. Hamston, Sweetlary of Labor Workforce Development DSS Socretary Saumeric Plan for J DCE. \$38.54 Andones Compline Marketo Barrets Gloome L. Boward 02/04/77

Madalye Dugnaris

CHHIBIT C - BY 3-

Workfown Development

Cooperation but agencies

550.79 Gasey Perceive House I shor Chairman Recognitation LDCC-Anashelle Lockhari Discover of Office of Civil Rights, DC

519 /A New Orleans ITPA issues Read Folios -- 11500 Tenera Liberton

Geen Forester

Special Meah, Robin M. Housten, Secretary of Labor "Litter" Same Penerar Labor Cinements \$10,00 Workface Development Labor Cinements \$48.61 Testing for LDCL Winner Penerar

EXHIBIT C- PX 4

 040097
 Radicas Forgons
 \$21,67
 1,000, personal varies

 LDXL
 O40897
 Chris Pode
 \$52.94
 1,000, morganization

 Address Consoling
 593.34
 Workforce Development

 040997
 Deem Cheels
 \$30.34
 Workforce Development

04/08/97 Doesn Certols \$30.34 Workfood 1802E Member \$30.34 Workfood 04/35/97 Handd Sules \$23.88 Workfood Cookil for a Better Looting

04/15/97 Disary Mentiny 531.67 Wor Hanne of Exp. Hone of Exp. Hell Parish Cornell 04/16/97 Contell Kony \$22.68 Leg.

04/3697 Conile Kony \$22.68 Arty Gra. Office Harld Sales CASE. Ceel Walls

OME.
Cert Willis
Dept. of Mr.
OM/17/97 Charlese Biologyr \$35,00
Biolinger Skipyeri



State of Equipment opportunity or unon

EXHIBIT D

May 6, 1997

The Henorable Mark Drenns Commissioner Division of Administration

Batan Roage, LA 20884-9095

Door Mr. Dresson:

In accordance with P.P.M. 49, Travel Rules and Regulations, Section 1519. Special Meals and my Infect of October 17, 1996 I am solventing my first semi-annual report covering the period September 25, 1996 framph April 16, 1997.

340

Robin M. Houston Scoutary of Labor

Attachment



State of Tomistous

EXHIBIT E

Detalor 12, 1996

Commissioner Division of Administration

Part Office Ros 94095 Bason Baser, LA 78804-8895

Duar Mr. Dermere:

In accordance with P.F.M. 40, Travel fluirs and Regulations, Stetion 3518 Special Menh; I am
requesting your approval for authority for Special Menh as Secretary of Labor for the period from
July 1, 1096 formula have 38, 1997. This authorization is recovery of the special department
of the special special special special special menh of the special spec

Your sateful consideration and approval of this request are appreciated.

APPROVED

RMHY

Resident

I brookfast W. Richardson

City

Mesh Serred Vendor

W Nichardson

2 diamen Rubs Teesday Lake Charles, LA

Arthur Andrews Castid Hillory

2 dinners Washington, DC

\$30.80 is not a resal but ground transportation from Chicago's CFRare Assess to Andrews 's CFRee in Monthbook' Ellinois ... closed mis-

CAST ON to see a meal but ground transcription from Northbook, III, buck to O'llien agent - deviced with posting. \$333.80 is not a meal but ground transcription from Northbook, III, buck to O'llien agent - deviced with posting. \$455.60 and device receipt with in teachard to solving. Next original.

\$36.61

03/26/97	\$31.71 and \$24.30 receipts not in package I received. Need original.			
03/25/07	1 diaser	Words Hotel	New Odrans, LA.	\$26,07
95/26/97	2 dinaces Bose Sullivan	Japanese Stankhouse cost Community College	Gasanabora, NC	\$60.27
042500	2 kinches Alan Martin	Hotel Softed	Washington, DC	\$45.99
	R. Liviegaton	'x.Office		
	I dinecr.	Hotel Solind-		\$53.51
DA2697	1 broakfast	Hotel Sofinal		\$18.98
		W-18-6-1		61100

04/22/97

Date & Phase #	Person Called & City	Senious Perpass
7996 813-286-2009	Swan School, Tampa	Jet Con, IRM, Infor Kinska

Telephone Calls

Willia Kichanbon, Atlanta 779249-9001 Donas Consols, Metalvio

100096

Robot L. Livingmon

Alas Piorenta, N. Carolina \$178064-4522

Alas Ficetaxa, Georgia

Glores L. Bogart

334/727-5986

504956-1943

5107335-3453

Steve Steper, New York

Down County

Alsa Fiorence, N. Cowdina Corol Wallis, Dept. Sup.

Washingt Development Bill

Commuter todal as for LDCII.

EXHIBIT G

Fax, Job Description, Organization Chart, Engloyment Information

\$.25 access fee each time phone used

Anderson Consultage, and balance

Workforce Development

Andresca Consulting

Workforce Development

BESE, Workforce Development

LDOL notices

▲ Delta Air Lines

TT H

Other Ad Londs, live
Relation and Records
Department (1)
From Globar Into 20207
Amends, Company (1)(2)(4)(4)(4)(4)

August 14, 1997

hti. Robin M. Homen 4164 Bhone Drive Kennos, LA. 20065

On September 6, 1996, a credit to the amount of \$355.00 was issued in crear to account member 3785-0827 \$331.096.

Sincordy.

Joseph Howell Links Howell Supervisor Passenger Relands



DEPOPULATION OF LIBOR MINE OF THE STANDARD PART STAND STREET,

EXHIBIT I PROBEST N. MOUNTON

Passenger Refunds & Records

This is to authorize Debts to transfer the credit of \$365.10 that was issued by Deka Air Lines in error in September of 1996. The proper accesses for the credit is the Leuisians Department of Labor Agency Accessing Supress Accesses \$7782,005000,41000. The gates

Thunk you for your prompt attention to this marter

Robin M. Hearten

Exhibit C Department of Labor's Response to Finding With Cash Management Improvement Act



States Roser, Louisiana 78804-9894 Overher 2, 1991

EMPRY A POPULATION

Reference in to your letter of Supurabor 22, 1997 assurance the Nan-Compliance with Curt-Management Introduced Act gold Sudney. The arresty reason with the suds finding and

A large percentage of our agency's fauling is derived from the federal government. This funding requires that we canistain an accounting system which uses they climpay to allocate puckious. solution. Since haveful and non-personal service costs. Our accounting system is mable to provide

MILLIANT EN CMIA ANYONESS. As a stall of our survivo, we have submitted a recourse for an

Approval of the proposed amondment will enable as to implement a such transposent estimation

The new accordant will begin at the earliest possible date. If you have questions concerning this

communication, please contact Gerald East, Fincal Officer, at 342-3303.